

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.3653 OF 2026

Black Sansui Electronic Weight

.Vs.

The Controller of Legal Metrology and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr Ritesh Badhe, Advocate for the petitioner/s
Mr D. V. Chauhan, GP and Sr. Adv., assisted by Mr N. S. Rao, AGP for
respondent Nos. 1 to 4/State

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.

DATED : 09th JUNE, 2026.

At the request of learned Government Pleader
and senior Advocate, list the present writ petition day after
tomorrow i.e. on 11.06.2026 to make a statement.

[RAJ D. WAKODE, J]

[ANIL S. KILOR, J.]

Namrata